Run Date: 6/12/2023

Unduplicated Member Count (as of Run Date)
1,698,575

Incarceration

No Suspense

Total All

254,676 254,699

32 186,711 186,743

24 172,010 172,034

26 338,098 338,124

24 98,540 98,564

38 492,697 492,735

18,937 136,737 155,674

Missing MCO 2 2
19,104 1,679,471| 1,698,575

**Note: If the Total All Count is different from

Total by Plan Type it means a member is

being counted in more than one Hold Type.

KY Data Warehouse Weekly Membership Counts

Cabinet for Health and Family Services

Department for Medicaid Services
Weekly Membership Counts

Aetna SKY Member Count (as of Run Date)
28,093

Region/Plan

Type

01
(173
31
04
05
06
07
08
00

Total by Plan
Type

Run Time: 5:00:25 AM

Anthem Humana ==l .By United WellCare Mlsl\:gog

ol Assignment
13,740 11,169 8,678 5,768 5,288 30,981 7,783 83,407
29,170 16,762 14,207 10,209 8,721 51,451 13,670 144,190
33,533 38,070 43,273 231,509 28,943 39,326 41,838 1 456,493
41,658 31,241 24,040 23,256 12,788 74,614 23,134 230,731
56,798 43,560 39,661 34,959 19,072 87,639 26,033 307,722
27,429 15,414 12,517 9,503 7,991 35,602 9,184 117,640
17,093 10,801 9,864 6,760 5,436 47,372 10,244 107,570
35,271 19,719 19,790 16,149 10,322 125,746 23,754 250,751
7 7 4 11 3 4 34 1 71
254,699 186,743 172,034 338,124 98,564 492,735 155,674 2 1,698,575

***Note:*** If the Grand Total By Plan Type is different from the Total Count (as of Run Date), it means that
there are overlapping Benefit Plan or PMP segments for those members across either one of the Plan Types.

The data is run from the weekly eligibility snapshot in the DSS at the Run Time listed. The data should very

closely reflect what is in the MMIS as of Monday morning.

Members should have Medicaid Eligibility and have a PMP Assignment Plan (for
MCOQO's only) to be counted towards the Plan Type.

End of Report
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Run Date:

Kentucky™

LINSRIDLED SPTRIT -

Unduplicated Member Count (as of Run Date)
641,035

6/12/2023

Aetna
Anthem

Humana

Passport By
Molina

United
WellCare

FFS

Missing MCO

PlanType/Count [RIEILIIEHTN]

No Suspense

Total All

10 73,860 73,870

23 93,934 93,957

20 82,5622 82,542

21 131,386 131,407

20 55,728 55,748

27 182,500 182,627
17,053 3,930 20,983
0 1 1
17,174 623,861 641,035

**Note: If the Total All Count is different
from Total by Plan Type it means a
member is being counted in more than one

Hold Type.

KY Data Warehouse Weekly Membership Counts

Cabinet for Health and Family Services
Department for Medicaid Services
Weekly Membership Counts - Expansion

Region/Plan

Type

01
02
31
04
05
06
07
08
00

Total By Plan
Type

the Plan Type.

Run Time: 5:00:25 AM

End of Report

Missing
L United WellCare MCO
olina A
Assignment
3,859 5,709 4,088 2,731 2,971 11,622 822 31,802
7,952 7,780 6,627 4,544 4,482 18,314 1,515 51,214
12,580 20,228 20,242 81,018 17,183 18,567 9,670 179,488
11,814 15,411 11,548 10,669 6,744 26,683 2,028 84,897
15,402 21,657 19,328 16,774 10,788 31,525 3,021 118,495
7,393 7,518 5,884 4,415 4,491 12,524 1,213 43,438
4,841 5,719 4,954 3,217 3,040 17,742 848 40,361
10,026 9,929 9,868 8,031 6,046 45,546 1,857 91,303
3 6 3 8 3 4 9 1 37
73,870 93,957 82,542 131,407 55,748 182,527 20,983 1 641,035
***Note*** The data is run from the weekly eligibility snapshot in the DSS at the Run Time listed. The data should very
closely reflect what is in the MMIS as of Monday morning.
If the Grand Total By Plan Type is different from the Total Count (as of Run Date), it means that there are
overlapping Benefit Plan or PMP segments for those members across either one of the Plan Types.
Members should have Medicaid Eligibility and have a PMP Assignment Plan (for MCO's only) to be counted towards
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